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Cremation and Burial Centre Inc.
License # 1186
100 King Street East
Dundas, Ontario L9H 1C4
Tel: 905-628-8558 Fax: 905-628-0404

www.circleoflifecbc.com

karin@circleoflifecbc.com
Owner/Manager: Karin Schuett
Ontario Licensed Funeral Director Class 1
GENERAL PRICE LIST — March 1, 2021

Proudly Family Owned and Operated


http://www.circleoflifecbc.com/

EXPLANATION OF OUR SERVICES

Professional and Staff Services

Coordinating Activities

Professional consultation with a licensed Funeral Director, including, but not limited to, expert advice on
options to meet your needs, such as disposition, visitations, celebrations of life, drafting death notices,
planning and scheduling services, advice regarding possible Government Benefits $975.00

Coordinating Activities for Simple Cremation and Graveside Burial $635.00
Requires fewer details to attend to, therefore lower cost

Documentation — Permits, Forms, etc.

Completion and filing of all documents necessary to carry out services and supplies requested, including,
but not limited to, death registration, burial permit, Coroner’s Certificate for cremation. We shall
provide you with twelve (12) or more Proof of Death Certificates, which are usually accepted for most
estate settlement purposes, however, occasionally a Provincial “Death Certificate” will be necessary and
is available from The Office of the Registrar General $605.00

Embalming of Remains

The vascular embalming and preservation of the deceased. This process replaces bodily fluids with
chemicals for the restoration, sanitation and temporary preservation. Embalming is not legally required,
but may be recommended to preserve the body between the time of death and viewing, and/or
disposition of the deceased. Our licensed staff will make a recommendation based on the condition of
the body and expected service needs $525.00

Staff Services for Visitation
Staff to coordinate and oversee the gathering of family and friends at our premises or at another facility.
Suggested times are afternoons, evenings, or one hour prior to the Ceremony or Service $375.00

Staff Services for Celebration of Life (urn or casket present or not)

Staff to coordinate and oversee the Celebration of Life Ceremony at our premises or at another location,
for up to 6 hours. This includes, but is not limited to, the services of a licensed funeral director and
assistants to arrange the casket or urn, floral tributes, photographs and mementos, as well as directing
family members and guests $375.00

Staff Services for Graveside Service
Accompaniment of the Remains to a cemetery, supervision of Graveside Service, and staff to assist with
the Service $375.00
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Facilities

Facilities for Preparation/Shelter
Designated room used to prepare and/or shelter the body. This charge applies whenever the remains
are in our facility for any purpose $455.00

Facilities for Visitation

Designated room used for visitation. This includes use of common areas, washrooms, cloakroom,
heating, lighting and maintenance $495.00
Facilities for Celebration of Life

Use of our Tribute Hall for Celebration of Life Ceremony or Funeral Service $495.00

Facilities for Reception
Use of our Tribute Hall $495.00

Equipment and Vehicles

Transfer of Remains Vehicle (includes 1 or 2 staff members) $415.00
Funeral Coach (Hearse) — transfer to church and/or cemetery on day of ceremony $425.00
Lead/Clergy Vehicle — vehicle for transporting clergy and leading funeral procession $190.00
Limousine — 6 passenger $550.00
Limousine — 8 passenger $650.00

All vehicle charges include a 50 km radius, after which $2.50 per kilometre applies (one way)
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Simple Cremation Package

Includes obtaining signatures and certificates, all necessary documentation, Aftercare (CPP death
benefit applications, etc.), 12 (or more) Proof of Death Certificates, local transfer of deceased from place
of death and to crematorium, return of cremated remains from crematorium to Circle of Life,
preparation for identification purposes, removal of jewellery (if requested), and shelter of deceased.

Vehicles required include the transfer vehicle from place of death.

Professional and Staff Services

Coordinating Activities
Registration and Documentation
Facilities for Preparation/Shelter
Transfer of Remains Vehicle

Merchandise:
Cremation Casket: Cardboard/Wood Tray (may be changed)

Disbursements:

Death Registration
Coroner’s Fee
Cremation

*HST:

TOTAL:

Staff Services at Cemetery/Crematorium

Urns and other merchandise available upon request at additional costs*

*HST applicable

$635.00*
$605.00*
$455.00*
$415.00*

$195.00*

$48.00
$75.00
$560.00

$299.65

$3287.65

$375.00*
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Celebration of Life Package (Urn present or not)

Includes the supervision and coordination of all services requested during the arrangement conference,
1 hour, or more, visitation followed by Celebration of Life with an urn present or not. Also included are
such items as obtaining signatures and certificates, all necessary documentation, Aftercare (CPP death
benefit applications, etc.), 12 (or more) Proof of Death Certificates, local transfer of deceased from place
of death and to crematorium, return of cremated remains from crematorium to Circle of Life,
preparation as required, removal of jewellery (if requested), and shelter of deceased. Also included is
the full use of Circle of Life facilities. Vehicles required include the transfer vehicle from place of death.

Professional and Staff Services

Coordinating Activities $975.00*
Registration and Documentation $605.00*
Staff for Celebration of Life $375.00*
3 Hostesses for Reception @ $150.00 each $450.00*

Facility Charges

Facilities for Celebration of Life $495.00*
Facilities for Preparation/Shelter $455.00*

Equipment and Vehicles

Transfer of Remains Vehicle $415.00*

Merchandise:
Cremation Casket: Cardboard/Wood Tray (may be changed) $195.00*

Disbursements:

Death Registration S 48.00
Coroner’s Fee S 75.00
Cremation $560.00
*HST: $515.45
Total: $5163.45

Refreshments and other merchandise as selected at additional costs*
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Celebration of Life Package — Visitation day before (Urn present or not)

Includes the coordination and supervision of all services requested during the arrangement conference,
1 day visitation, next day Celebration of Life. Also included are such items as obtaining signatures and
certificates, all necessary documentation, Aftercare (CPP death benefit applications, etc.), 12 (or more)
Proof of Death Certificates, local transfer of deceased from place of death and to crematorium, return of
cremated remains from crematorium to Circle of Life, preparation as required, removal of jewellery (if
requested), and shelter of deceased. Also included is the full, all day use of Circle of Life facilities.
Vehicles required include the transfer vehicle from place of death.

Professional and Staff Services

Coordinating Activities $975.00*
Registration and Documentation $605.00*
Staff for Visitation $375.00*
Staff for Celebration of Life $375.00*
3 Hostesses for Reception @ $150.00 each $450.00*

Facility Charges

Facilities for Visitation $495.00*
Facilities for Celebration of Life $495.00*
Facilities for Preparation/Shelter $455.00*

Equipment and Vehicles

Transfer of Remains Vehicle $415.00*

Merchandise:
Cremation Casket: Cardboard/Wood Tray (may be changed) $195.00*

Disbursements:

Death Registration S 48.00
Coroner’s Fee S 75.00
Cremation $560.00
*HST: $682.55
Total: $6200.55

Refreshments and other merchandise as selected at additional costs*
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Graveside Burial Package (Urn)

Includes the coordination of all services requested during the arrangement conference,
graveside service and burial of the urn. Included are such items as obtaining signatures and
certificates, all necessary documentation, Aftercare (CPP death benefit applications, etc.), 12
(or more) Proof of Death Certificates, local transfer of deceased from place of death and to
crematorium, return of cremated remains from crematorium to Circle of Life, preparation as
required, removal of jewellery (if requested), and shelter of deceased. Vehicles supplied in this
package include a sedan for Celebrant/Clergy, and transfer vehicle from place of death.

Professional and Staff Services

Coordinating Activities
Registration and Documentation
Staff for Graveside Service

Facility Charges

Facilities for Preparation/Shelter

Equipment and Vehicles

Transfer of Remains Vehicle
Lead/Clergy Vehicle

Merchandise:
Cremation Casket: Cardboard/Wood Tray (may be changed)

Disbursements:

Death Registration
Coroner’s Fee
Cremation

*HST:

Total:

Urn and other merchandise as selected at additional costs*

$635.00*
$605.00*
$375.00*

$455.00*

$415.00*
$190.00*

$195.00*

$ 48.00
$ 75.00
$560.00

$373.10

$3926.10
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Celebration of Life Package/Reception

(When cremation or burial has taken place elsewhere)

Includes the coordination of all services requested, use of facilities, staff supervision, as well as coffee,
tea, water and all dishes, cutlery, and napkins. We can always cater the event, but our families are
welcome to provide their own refreshments.

Professional and Staff Services

Coordination of Events $635.00*
3 Hostesses for Reception @ $150.00 each $450.00*
Licensed Funeral Director in attendance $375.00*

Facility Charges

Tribute Hall for Reception $495.00*
(includes full use of kitchen and Circle of Life facilities)

*HST: $254.15

Total: $2209.15

Refreshments and other merchandise as selected at additional costs*

Included at no additional charge:

Guest book, display boards, coffee, tea, condiments, cutlery, dishes, linens, set up and clean up,
Audio Visual equipment, easels, display tables, music down-load
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Celebration of Life Package (Casket present)

Includes the coordination and supervision of all services requested during the arrangement conference,
visitation 1-2 hours prior, Funeral Service/Celebration of Life and final disposition of the deceased. Also
included are such items as obtaining signatures and certificates, all necessary documentation, Aftercare
(CPP death benefit applications, etc.), 12 (or more) Proof of Death Certificates, local transfer of
deceased from place of death and to crematorium, preparation as required, removal of jewellery (if
requested), and shelter of deceased. Also included is the full, all day, use of Circle of Life facilities.
Vehicles required include a sedan for funeral director, funeral coach (hearse), and a transfer vehicle
from place of death.

Professional and Staff Services

Coordinating Activities $975.00*
Registration and Documentation $605.00*
Embalming of Remains $525.00*
Staff for Celebration of Life $375.00*
3 Hostesses for Reception @ $150.00 each $450.00*

Facility Charges

Facilities for Preparation/Shelter $455.00*
Facilities for Celebration of Life $495.00*

Equipment and Vehicles

Transfer of Remains Vehicle $415.00*
Funeral Coach $425.00*
Lead/Clergy Vehicle $190.00*

Disbursements

Death Registration $48.00
*HST: Not included
Total: $4958.00

Casket, refreshments and other merchandise as selected at additional costs*
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Traditional Funeral Package with 1 day Visitation (Casket present)

Includes the coordination and supervision of all services requested during the arrangement conference,
1 day visitation, Next Day Funeral Service and final disposition of the deceased. Also included are such
items as obtaining signatures and certificates, all necessary documentation, Aftercare (CPP death
benefit applications, etc.), 12 (or more) Proof of Death Certificates, local transfer of deceased from place
of death, preparation as required, removal of jewellery (if requested), and shelter of deceased. Also
included is the full, all day use of Circle of Life facilities. Vehicles required include a sedan for
Celebrant/Clergy, funeral coach (hearse), and transfer vehicle from place of death.

Professional and Staff Services

Coordinating Activities $975.00*
Registration and Documentation $605.00*
Embalming of Remains $525.00*
Staff for Visitation $375.00*
Staff for Ceremony $375.00*
3 Hostesses for Reception @ $150.00 each $450.00*

Facility Charges

Facilities for Preparation/Shelter $455.00*
Facilities for Visitation $495.00*
Facilities for Ceremony $495.00*

Equipment and Vehicles

Transfer of Remains Vehicle $415.00*
Funeral Coach $425.00*
Lead/Clergy Vehicle $190.00*

Disbursements

Death Registration S 48.00
*HST: Not included

Total: $5828.00

Casket, refreshments and other merchandise as selected at additional costs*
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Graveside Burial Package (Casket)

Includes the coordination of all services requested during the arrangement conference, graveside
service and burial of the deceased. Also included are such items as obtaining signatures and certificates,
all necessary documentation, Aftercare (CPP death benefit applications, etc.), 12 (or more) Proof of
Death Certificates, local transfer of deceased from place of death, preparation as required, removal of
jewellery (if requested), and shelter of deceased. Vehicles supplied in this package include a sedan for

Celebrant/Clergy, funeral coach (hearse), and a transfer vehicle from place of death.

Professional and Staff Services

Coordinating Activities
Registration and Documentation
Staff for Graveside Service

Facility Charges

Facilities for Preparation/Shelter

Equipment and Vehicles

Transfer of Remains Vehicle
Funeral Coach
Lead/Clergy Vehicle

Disbursements

Death Registration

*HST: Not included

Total:

Casket and other merchandise as selected at additional costs*

$635.00*
$605.00*
$375.00*

$455.00*

$415.00*
$425.00*
$190.00*

$48.00

$3148.00
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Visitation with Casket Present to Cemetery Next Day

Includes the coordination of all services requested during the arrangement conference, visitation at
Circle of Life, graveside service and burial of the deceased. Also included are such items as obtaining
signatures and certificates, all necessary documentation, Aftercare (CPP death benefit applications,
etc.), 12 (or more) Proof of Death Certificates, local transfer of deceased from place of death,
preparation as required, removal of jewellery (if requested), and shelter of deceased. Vehicles supplied
in this package include a sedan for Celebrant/Clergy, funeral coach (hearse), and a transfer vehicle from

place of death.

Professional and Staff Services

Coordinating Activities

Registration and Documentation
Licensed Funeral Director in Attendance
Staff for Graveside Service

Staff for Visitation

Embalming of Remains

Facility Charges

Facilities for Preparation/Shelter
Facilities for Visitation

Equipment and Vehicles

Transfer of Remains Vehicle
Funeral Coach
Lead/Clergy Vehicle

Disbursements

Death Registration

*HST: Not included

Total:

$975.00*
$605.00*
$375.00*
$375.00*
$375.00*
$525.00*

$455.00*
$495.00*

$415.00*
$425.00*
$190.00*

$48.00

$5258.00
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Casket and other merchandise as selected at additional costs*

Additional Services

Life Story DVD (includes Audio/Visual Equipment)
Memorial Cards -100

Crucifix/Cross

Circle of Life Celebrant

Circle of Life Pianist/Soloist

Pipers/Buglers

Catering Services

Hostess for reception (based on 25 people)
Expedited Cremation

Flowers

Circle of Life Silk Florals rental package
Pallbearers (3 hours assistance) per person
Removal of Pacemaker

(The removal of a pacemaker will be carried out by a
licensed professional)

Scattering of Cremated Remains

(We will scatter cremated remains in accordance with Ontario and

$250.00*
$100.00*
$ 40.00*
$300.00
$200.00
$300.00
at cost*
$150.00*
$150.00
at cost*
$200.00*
$170.00*

$ 95.00*

$150.00*

Municipal Laws and by-laws on land. Fees for scattering from a boat will be in addition to this charge

and will be discussed upon request)

*HST applicable
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Disbursements

Disbursements are items arranged for and possibly paid for on your behalf by Circle of Life.
These items are payable at the time a contract is entered into.

Coroner’s Fee — charged by the Coroner for issuing a certificate that allows cremation to take
place. This fee is set by the Chief Coroner of Ontario $75.00

Municipal Death Registration — charged by the local municipality to register a death $48.00
Cemetery Opening and Closing Fees — charged at cost, and payable directly to the cemetery

Clergy Fees — these apply when a member of the clergy officiates at a Church, Funeral Home,
Cemetery or other venues. Fees are set by the Clergy

Church Fees - in addition to Clergy Fees, additional fees may apply to Organist, Soloist, Altar
Boys, or Custodian

Newspaper Notices — also known as obituaries. Each newspaper charges per line; additional
cost for a photo

Cremation — charged by the crematorium for the physical cremation of remains $560.00
Witnessing Cremation - charged by the crematorium to reserve retort $245.00

Police Escorts — charged by the Police Department for the use of Police Officers and their
vehicles to provide escorts from the place of ceremony to the cemetery or crematorium

Circle of Life Celebrant - Certified Celebrant to act as a Master of Ceremony for a very

personalized tribute $300.00

Pianist/Soloist $200.00
ipers/Buglers .

Pi /Bugl $300.00

Refundable Deposit for Cremated Remains — When human remains are to be cremated, a
refundable deposit will be required to be paid. If the cremated remains are not claimed within
one year of the cremation, the deposit may be used to inter the cremated remains in common
ground. If the cremated remains are claimed before they are interred, the deposit will be
refunded. Circle of Life does not charge this deposit. $350.00
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Payment

To lose someone you love can be a devastating experience. It is quite often traumatic and can
seriously impact judgement. We believe in the importance of honouring and remembering the
life that has been lived and will do our best to meet your needs at this difficult time with
kindness, caring and respect for the family and the loved one who has passed on.

Funerals can be costly, and we want to make sure that we can be of assistance to suit any
budget. We do not want a family to spend more than they would like or can afford. In some
cases, your loved one may be eligible for social assistance to help pay for funeral and
burial/cremation costs. Please inquire for more information.

Payment is due at the time of signing the contract; however, we are flexible and will work with
you to suit your budget.

Payment can be made by cash, cheque, Debit Card, VISA, Mastercard, American Express or

e-transfer.

Prepayment

We offer one (1) funding option when prearranging services and supplies. When prepaying, you
pay for the services and supplies today and the money will be used for services and supplies
when they are needed at the time of death. Monies paid are not deposited into the Circle of
Life account, they are held by an Insurance Company, where they will accrue interest until they
are needed. At that time, funds will be released to Circle of Life.

Pre-arranged services can be paid by cheque, VISA, or Mastercard.
Additional information about payment and funding options is available upon request.

HST # 802684787 RCO001
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